
Coker (4-12; 3-11 SAC) -vs- Wingate (17-1; 15-0 SAC)
01/26/22 at Wingate, N.C.

 
 

 
 
Coker 40

Wingate 83

Date: 01/26/22
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: Wingate, N.C.
Referees: Kevin Maurer, McLloyd Bynum, Chris Jones
Notes: Wingate ranked #23 in WBCA Top 25

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Coker 11 6 5 18 40
Wingate 19 23 26 15 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keesling,Abigail * 35 4-11 2-8 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 10
15 Joyner,Saquita * 30 3-10 0-3 1-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 1 7
01 Richardson,Hope * 20 2-6 0-0 0-4 2-2 4 4 0 0 1 0 4
44 Lambert,Dasia * 28 1-9 0-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 2 2
12 Nelson,Ashauntee * 19 0-7 0-4 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Wasswa,Mya 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6
22 Wilder,Je'Nya 3 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
00 Myers,Ahlea 19 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
23 McClure,Haley 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 Jackson,Diamond 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
04 Mitchem,Mariah 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Williams,Jaiha 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Demeritte,Valicia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-63 5-31 1-9 12-14 26 11 8 10 3 7 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-10   0.00 % 0-6   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-63   27.0 % 5-31   16.1 % 1-9   11.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Clark, Hannah * 22 5-13 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 9 6 0 1 13
12 Troutman, Bryanna * 21 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-8 10 1 3 1 1 1 10
02 Davis, Peyton * 23 3-8 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 8
10 Brandon, Haleigh * 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 2 3 0 0 0 4
03 Sullivan, Lauren * 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
25 Dyson, Mikayla 16 5-6 3-4 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 14
14 Hurley, Ilene 18 6-8 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 2 0 12
32 Lowery, Madison 16 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 11
23 Wilson, Jaia 23 2-5 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 1 6
22 Willis, Maeola 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
04 Douglas, Jaxson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-57 11-19 8-8 11-38 49 11 27 13 3 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 5-7   71.43 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 32-57   56.1 % 11-19   57.9 % 8-8   100.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 45
Largest Lead: 48 4th-
09:50



1st Box Score
Coker 11

Wingate 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keesling,Abigail 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 Joyner,Saquita 15 1-5 0-2 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Richardson,Hope 8 2-5 0-0 0-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Lambert,Dasia 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Nelson,Ashauntee 11 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Wasswa,Mya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wilder,Je'Nya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Myers,Ahlea 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
23 McClure,Haley 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Jackson,Diamond 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
4 Mitchem,Mariah 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Williams,Jaiha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Demeritte,Valicia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-33 1-16 0-6 7-8 15 2 4 3 1 3 17
24.2 % 6.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Clark, Hannah 13 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 0 8
12 Troutman, Bryanna 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 1 2 1 1 0 6
2 Davis, Peyton 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
10 Brandon, Haleigh 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
3 Sullivan, Lauren 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Dyson, Mikayla 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Hurley, Ilene 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Lowery, Madison 8 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
23 Wilson, Jaia 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
22 Willis, Maeola 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Douglas, Jaxson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 8-13 2-2 5-21 26 5 14 6 1 1 42
55.2 % 61.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Coker 6

Wingate 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Keesling,Abigail 18 2-6 1-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
15 Joyner,Saquita 15 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
1 Richardson,Hope 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0
44 Lambert,Dasia 14 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
12 Nelson,Ashauntee 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Wasswa,Mya 2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6
22 Wilder,Je'Nya 3 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Myers,Ahlea 10 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 McClure,Haley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Jackson,Diamond 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mitchem,Mariah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Williams,Jaiha 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Demeritte,Valicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 4-15 1-3 5-6 11 9 4 7 2 4 23
30.0 % 26.7 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Clark, Hannah 9 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 1 5
12 Troutman, Bryanna 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
2 Davis, Peyton 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Brandon, Haleigh 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Sullivan, Lauren 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Dyson, Mikayla 10 3-4 2-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
14 Hurley, Ilene 11 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 2 0 10
32 Lowery, Madison 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
23 Wilson, Jaia 12 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
22 Willis, Maeola 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
4 Douglas, Jaxson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 3-6 6-6 6-17 23 6 13 7 2 5 41
57.1 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wingate
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 09:39
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE(in the paint) 09:27 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL --

08:54 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE 08:31
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,SAQUITA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,SAQUITA(in the paint) 08:28 4-0 V 4

08:12 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

MISS LAYUP by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HANNAH

07:46 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,LAUREN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HANNAH

06:58 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

06:53 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,HALEIGH
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,LAUREN

06:28 FOUL  by DAVIS,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:00 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
05:45 FOUL  by CLARK,HANNAH

SUB IN by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 05:45
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 05:45
MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,DASIA 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
05:17 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRANDON,HALEIGH
MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,SAQUITA 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

04:53 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
04:26 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HANNAH

STEAL  by LAMBERT,DASIA 04:25
GOOD 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 04:15 7-14 H 7

03:54 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by DEMERITTE,VALICIA --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HALEIGH
03:26 MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,HALEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
03:19 MISS JUMPER by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HALEIGH
03:16 MISS LAYUP by BRANDON,HALEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HALEIGH
03:13 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by BRANDON,HALEIGH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:44
SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA 02:44
SUB IN by MITCHEM,MARIAH 02:44
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 02:44



SUB OUT by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 02:44
SUB OUT by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 02:44
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 02:44
SUB OUT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by LOWERY,MADISON
02:44 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIA
02:44 SUB IN by HURLEY,ILENE
02:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PEYTON
02:44 SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
02:44 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:38
02:29 MISS JUMPER by HURLEY,ILENE

REBOUND DEF by KEESLING,ABIGAIL --
SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 02:23
GOOD JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 02:14 9-17 H 8

01:50 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HANNAH
01:50 SUB IN by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
01:50 SUB OUT by CLARK,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIA

01:21 9-19 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAIA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:47
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,HALEY 00:47

00:47 SUB IN by DYSON,MIKAYLA
00:47 SUB OUT by BRANDON,HALEIGH

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

00:32 TURNOVER  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
STEAL  by JACKSON,DIAMOND 00:31
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:29 11-19 H 8

00:05 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HANNAH
STEAL  by MYERS,AHLEA 00:04
TURNOVER  by MYERS,AHLEA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wingate
SUB IN by MITCHEM,MARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 10:00
SUB OUT by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 10:00
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DYSON,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BRANDON,HALEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,HANNAH
09:35 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JAIA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,PEYTON
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,LAUREN
09:07 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,AHLEA --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHEM,MARIAH 08:59
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIAMOND --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DYSON,MIKAYLA
08:29 11-24 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DYSON,MIKAYLA



-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAIA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DIAMOND 08:12
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
07:58 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HOPE(in the paint) 07:44 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by MYERS,AHLEA --
SUB IN by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 07:41
SUB IN by JOYNER,SAQUITA 07:41
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:41
SUB OUT by MYERS,AHLEA 07:41
FOUL  by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 07:31

07:31 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
07:31 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

TURNOVER  by MITCHEM,MARIAH 07:20
07:18 STEAL  by DAVIS,PEYTON
07:05 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAIA

BLOCK  by JACKSON,DIAMOND 07:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 07:05
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,MARIAH 07:05

07:02 MISS JUMPER by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,DASIA --
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DYSON,MIKAYLA
FOUL  by LAMBERT,DASIA 06:30

06:30 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,LAUREN
SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 06:30
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by HURLEY,ILENE
06:30 SUB IN by BRANDON,HALEIGH
06:30 SUB OUT by DYSON,MIKAYLA
06:30 SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ILENE

05:46 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 05:29
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE --
MISS 3PTR by JOYNER,SAQUITA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:22 SUB IN by LOWERY,MADISON
05:22 SUB IN by CLARK,HANNAH
05:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PEYTON
05:22 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,LAUREN
04:58 13-29 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LOWERY,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 04:32
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,SAQUITA --
MISS LAYUP by JOYNER,SAQUITA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ILENE
04:17 13-32 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LOWERY,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HANNAH
03:34 13-34 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HURLEY,ILENE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRANDON,HALEIGH
03:13 FOUL  by HURLEY,ILENE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:13
MISS FT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 03:13



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MAEOLA
SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 03:13
SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA 03:13
SUB OUT by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 03:13
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by WILLIS,MAEOLA
03:13 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAIA
02:50 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,AHLEA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,HALEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:42 15-34 H 19
ASSIST  by MYERS,AHLEA --

02:23 TURNOVER  by HURLEY,ILENE
02:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,PEYTON
02:23 SUB IN by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
02:23 SUB OUT by HURLEY,ILENE
02:23 SUB OUT by WILLIS,MAEOLA

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HALEIGH

01:45 15-37 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LOWERY,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by JOYNER,SAQUITA 01:30
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,AHLEA(in the paint) 01:24 17-37 H 20
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,HALEY --
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HOPE 01:06
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,HALEY 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by DYSON,MIKAYLA
01:06 SUB OUT by BRANDON,HALEIGH
01:05 17-40 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DYSON,MIKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH
00:46 FOUL  by DAVIS,PEYTON

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
00:46 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIA
00:46 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PEYTON
00:32 17-42 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA(in the paint)
00:01 FOUL  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MADISON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wingate
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HALEIGH
09:35 17-45 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,SAQUITA(in the paint) 09:10 19-45 H 26

08:55 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HALEIGH

08:43 MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,HALEIGH

08:34 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,SAQUITA --



MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 08:16
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,DASIA --
MISS JUMPER by LAMBERT,DASIA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
07:58 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:52

07:52 19-46 H 27 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PEYTON
07:52 19-47 H 28 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PEYTON

SUB IN by MITCHEM,MARIAH 07:52
SUB OUT by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 07:52
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PEYTON
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:14

07:14 19-48 H 29 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
07:14 19-49 H 30 GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

TURNOVER  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 06:47
06:46 STEAL  by CLARK,HANNAH

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 06:44
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 06:44
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 06:44

06:39 19-51 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

05:56 SUB IN by LOWERY,MADISON
05:56 SUB IN by HURLEY,ILENE
05:56 SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
05:56 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,LAUREN
05:50 19-53 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by HURLEY,ILENE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH
05:33 FOUL  by BRANDON,HALEIGH

MISS FT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 05:33 20-53 H 33

05:33 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIA
05:33 SUB OUT by CLARK,HANNAH
05:15 MISS JUMPER by HURLEY,ILENE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,MARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHEM,MARIAH 05:08

05:08 BLOCK  by HURLEY,ILENE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:07 SUB IN by DYSON,MIKAYLA
05:07 SUB IN by WILLIS,MAEOLA
05:07 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PEYTON
05:07 SUB OUT by BRANDON,HALEIGH

MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,SAQUITA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIA

04:35 TURNOVER  by DYSON,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by JOYNER,SAQUITA 04:33
TURNOVER  by MITCHEM,MARIAH 04:24

04:23 STEAL  by WILSON,JAIA
FOUL  by MITCHEM,MARIAH 04:17

04:17 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 04:17
SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 04:17
SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA 04:17
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND 04:17
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,MARIAH 04:17
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 04:17

04:01 MISS 3PTR by DYSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,HALEY --



03:58 FOUL  by HURLEY,ILENE
GOOD JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 03:42 22-53 H 31

03:41 FOUL  by WILLIS,MAEOLA
MISS FT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIA
03:30 TURNOVER  by LOWERY,MADISON

STEAL  by MCCLURE,HALEY 03:28
TURNOVER  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 03:20

03:19 STEAL  by WILLIS,MAEOLA
03:17 22-55 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,MAEOLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DYSON,MIKAYLA

02:45 22-57 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,ILENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,MADISON

02:18 FOUL  by LOWERY,MADISON
02:18 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JAXSON
02:18 SUB OUT by LOWERY,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by JOYNER,SAQUITA 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIA

02:00 22-59 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,ILENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,JAXSON

MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,SAQUITA 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ILENE

SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 01:43
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 01:43
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 01:28
SUB OUT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 01:28

01:21 22-62 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by DYSON,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAIA

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 01:03
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 00:49

00:47 STEAL  by WILLIS,MAEOLA
00:41 22-65 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by DYSON,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,JAXSON
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,AHLEA 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JAXSON
00:07 22-67 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MYERS,AHLEA 00:06
00:06 22-68 H 46 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAIA

MISS JUMPER by MYERS,AHLEA 00:02
00:01 BLOCK  by HURLEY,ILENE

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MAEOLA
SUB IN by JOYNER,SAQUITA 00:00
SUB IN by WILDER,JE'NYA 00:00
SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 00:00
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,HALEY 00:00
SUB OUT by MYERS,AHLEA 00:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by BRANDON,HALEIGH
00:00 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,LAUREN
00:00 SUB IN by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
00:00 SUB IN by CLARK,HANNAH
00:00 SUB OUT by DYSON,MIKAYLA
00:00 SUB OUT by WILLIS,MAEOLA
00:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAIA
00:00 SUB OUT by HURLEY,ILENE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wingate



TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,DASIA 09:56
09:55 STEAL  by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

09:50 22-70 H 48
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,HALEIGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by WASSWA,MYA 09:31 25-70 H 45
ASSIST  by LAMBERT,DASIA --

09:13 25-72 H 47 GOOD JUMPER by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,JE'NYA(in the paint) 08:50 27-72 H 45
08:17 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,HANNAH

BLOCK  by WASSWA,MYA 08:17
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,SAQUITA --
GOOD 3PTR by WILDER,JE'NYA 08:10 30-72 H 42
ASSIST  by JOYNER,SAQUITA --

07:49 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HANNAH
SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 07:49
SUB IN by WILDER,JE'NYA 07:49
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:49
SUB OUT by NELSON,ASHAUNTEE 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by HURLEY,ILENE
07:49 SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,BRYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JOYNER,SAQUITA(in the paint) 07:46 32-72 H 40
07:30 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HANNAH

STEAL  by WASSWA,MYA 07:30
07:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JAXSON
07:30 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HANNAH

07:14 32-74 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,ILENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,HANNAH

06:47 SUB IN by LOWERY,MADISON
06:47 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,LAUREN
06:44 FOUL  by BRANDON,HALEIGH

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HOPE 06:44
SUB OUT by JOYNER,SAQUITA 06:44
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 06:42
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,DASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WASSWA,MYA 06:34 35-74 H 39
ASSIST  by LAMBERT,DASIA --

06:10 35-76 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,HALEIGH
FOUL  by WASSWA,MYA 05:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAIHA 05:45
SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIA
05:45 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JAXSON
05:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILDER,JE'NYA 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,HANNAH

05:06 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HURLEY,ILENE

04:53 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,MADISON

04:35 TURNOVER  by CLARK,HANNAH
STEAL  by LAMBERT,DASIA 04:33

04:33 FOUL  by HURLEY,ILENE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:33
SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA 04:33
SUB OUT by WILDER,JE'NYA 04:33



04:33 SUB IN by DAVIS,PEYTON
04:33 SUB IN by DYSON,MIKAYLA
04:33 SUB OUT by BRANDON,HALEIGH
04:33 SUB OUT by CLARK,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MYERS,AHLEA 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ILENE

04:10 MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAIHA --
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,DASIA(in the paint) 03:53 37-76 H 39

03:38 37-78 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by HURLEY,ILENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 03:21
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HOPE 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ILENE
02:53 37-80 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by DYSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,MADISON
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:53

02:53 37-81 H 44 GOOD FT by DYSON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by JOYNER,SAQUITA 02:53
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by WILLIS,MAEOLA
02:53 SUB OUT by HURLEY,ILENE

TURNOVER  by JOYNER,SAQUITA 02:39
02:39 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JAXSON
02:39 SUB OUT by LOWERY,MADISON
02:19 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,AHLEA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PEYTON
01:40 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAIA

BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 01:40
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PEYTON

01:31 37-83 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,JAXSON

TURNOVER  by JOYNER,SAQUITA 01:18
FOUL  by MYERS,AHLEA 01:10
FOUL  by JOYNER,SAQUITA 00:49

00:49 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAIA
GOOD 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:34 40-83 H 43
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAIHA --


